

1701 Lake Worth Road Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 561-533-6300

July 5, 2022

Dear Community and Business Partners,

This Fall, Lake Worth Community High School (LWCHS) will begin its 100th school year of educating students. As this momentous and highly anticipated moment in history approaches, celebrating this occasion seems just. Honoring this landmark occasion, The Lake Worth High School Alumni Foundation (LWHSAF) is hosting a *Centennial Celebration Gala* on September 17, 2022 in Lake Worth Beach, Florida. LWHSAF is a 501 (c)(3) organization dedicated to expanding access to higher education to students of LWCHS by promoting the Dollars for Scholars (DFS) program. LWHSAF promotes education in our local community by providing grants and scholarships for the general benefit of the school and its students.

The Centennial Celebration Gala will highlight the history of the school, past and current students, educators, alumni members, community members, and business partners from the surrounding area. Raising funds for student aid distribution through higher education scholarships is our focus and I am asking that your business consider sponsoring our endeavors to celebrate throughout the 2022-2023 school year. Please make any checks payable to Lake Worth High School Alumni Foundation. Generous donors like you are the key to our success and make it possible for our continued support in higher education in the local community.

For your consideration, please see attached sponsorship level guidelines. Thank you for supporting education and the Lake Worth High School Alumni Foundation. We hope to continue a partnership with you that will be mutually beneficial. Your donation will be recognized at the *Centennial Celebration Gala* as well as our website, social media, and school newspaper as well as other avenues listed on the sponsorship document. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Please mail your sponsorship contribution by July 31st to:

LWHS Alumni Foundation PO Box 15004 West Palm Beach, FL 33416

Sincerely,

Dr. Annette M. Gilbert, Certified School Counselor
Britt Feingold, LWHS Educator - 561-703-5208
britt.lwhsaf@gmail.com
lwhsalumnievents@gmail.com
LWCHS/LWHSAF Centennial Celebration Event Liaisons
LWHSAF Tax ID # 65-0891802



1701 Lake Worth Road

Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 561-533-6300

1922-2022

CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

*proceeds from the *Centennial Celebration Gala* will go towards the Lake Worth High School Alumni Foundation and their Dollars for Scholars program in order to raise funds providing higher education scholarships for our students

Centennial Platinum Sponsor: \$25,000

- Centennial Platinum sponsor name listed on front of event program and electronic/printed invitation
- Individual sponsor table at event
- Acknowledgment at event
- Name and logo prominently displayed at event
- \bullet Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
- \bullet Listing and advertisement in event program
- Plaque presented at event

Centennial Gold Sponsor: \$20,000

- Individual sponsor table at event
 - Acknowledgment at event
 - Name and logo prominently displayed at event
 - Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
 - Listing and advertisement in event program
 - Plaque presented at event

Centennial Silver Sponsor: \$15,000

- Acknowledgment at event
- Name and logo prominently displayed at event
- Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
- Listing and advertisement in event program
- Plaque presented at the event

Centennial Star Bronze Sponsor: \$10,000

- Acknowledgment at event
- Name and logo prominently displayed at event
- Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
- Listing and advertisement in event program
- Trophy presented at the event

Centennial Bronze Sponsors: \$5,000

- Acknowledgment at event
- Name and logo prominently displayed at event
- Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
- Large advertisement in event program
- Embossed Display Certificate

Centennial Star Sponsor: \$1,000

- Acknowledgment at event
- Name and logo prominently displayed at event
- Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
- $\bullet \ Medium \ advertisement \ in \ event \ program$
- Embossed Display Certificate

Centennial Sponsor: \$500

- Acknowledgment at event
- Name and logo prominently displayed at event
- Recognition on various Alumni platforms and other media means
- Small advertisement in event program

^{*}Any dollar amount donation is appreciated and all will be acknowledged. Thank you in advance for your generosity and commitment to the students of Lake Worth Community High School.



Consumer's Certificate of Exemption

DR-14 R. 01/18

Issued Pursuant to Chapter 212, Florida Statutes

1 20111071			
85-8012609907C-5	02/28/2022	02/28/2027	501(C)(3) ORGANIZATION
Certificate Number	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Exemption Category

This certifies that

LAKE WORTH HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI FOUNDATION INC 1701 LAKE WORTH RD LAKE WORTH FL 33460-3626

is exempt from the payment of Florida sales and use tax on real property rented, transient rental property rented, tangible personal property purchased or rented, or services purchased.



Important Information for Exempt Organizations

DR-14 R. 01/18

- 1. You must provide all vendors and suppliers with an exemption certificate before making tax-exempt purchases. See Rule 12A-1.038, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
- 2. Your *Consumer's Certificate of Exemption* is to be used solely by your organization for your organization's customary nonprofit activities.
- 3. Purchases made by an individual on behalf of the organization are taxable, even if the individual will be reimbursed by the organization.
- 4. This exemption applies only to purchases your organization makes. The sale or lease to others of tangible personal property, sleeping accommodations, or other real property is taxable. Your organization must register, and collect and remit sales and use tax on such taxable transactions. Note: Churches are exempt from this requirement except when they are the lessor of real property (Rule 12A-1.070, F.A.C.).
- 5. It is a criminal offense to fraudulently present this certificate to evade the payment of sales tax. Under no circumstances should this certificate be used for the personal benefit of any individual. Violators will be liable for payment of the sales tax plus a penalty of 200% of the tax, and may be subject to conviction of a third-degree felony. Any violation will require the revocation of this certificate.
- 6. If you have questions about your exemption certificate, please call Taxpayer Services at 850-488-6800. The mailing address is PO Box 6480, Tallahassee, FL 32314-6480.